

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25031/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2007 in SA No. 1070/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SHENBAGA SUBBULAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SELVARAJ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

File not received.

Trace out the file and list the matter with file on 29th July, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.